

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23415/2011

EMMAR MGF LAND PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. SHANKAR RAO, M.L.A. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23769 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24069 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24139 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Ydhister Singh,Adv.

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.
Mr. Krishna Dev,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar ,Adv
Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar ,Adv
Mr. G.N.Reddy ,Adv
Mr. C. Kannan,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.
Mr./Ms. Sarojanand Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete. It is submitted by the Ld. counsel for respondent No.5 that he has already filed

...2/-

Item No.66 : 2 :

counter affidavit and no separate counter affidavit is proposed to be filed for respondent No.12 and adopted the counter affidavit for respondent No.12. This is recorded. All other respondents are granted two weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit.

List the matters on 15.12.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar