

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23415/2011

EMMAR MGF LAND PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. SHANKAR RAO, M.L.A. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23769 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24069 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24139 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.
Mr.Shailendera Kishore Singh,adv.
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan
Mr.Rajat Khattry,adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Sarojanand Jha,adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar ,Adv
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv
Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar ,Adv.

Mr.C.Kannan,adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete. Respondent Nos.5 & 10 have
filed counter affidavit.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.71

-2-

It was earlier submitted that respondent No.12 is
adopting the counter affidavit of respondent No.5. The
remaining respondents have not filed counter affidavit
in spite of last chance granted. It is submitted by the
Ld.counsel for respondent Nos. 3 & 4 that counter
affidavit will be filed tomorrow. Both sides submit
that no further steps are required. Hence, place the
matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

