

ITEM NO.67+75

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23415/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 10/08/2011 in WP
No.29358/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT HYDERABAD)

EMMAR MGF LAND PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. SHANKAR RAO, M.L.A. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

sLP(C) NO. 23769 of 2011

[JAGATI PUBLICATIONS LTD. V. K. YERRANAIDU AND ORS.]

(With application for exemption from filing certified copy of
the impugned judgment, prayer for interim relief and office
report)

SLP(C) NO. 24069 of 2011

[JAGATI PUBLICATIONS LTD. V. P. SHANKAR RAO & ORS.]

(With application for exemption from filing certified copy of
the impugned judgment, prayer for interim relief and office
report)

SLP(C) NO. 24139 of 2011

[M/S SANDUR POWER COMPANY LTD. V. K. YERRANAIDU AND ORS.]

(With application for exemption from filing certified copy of
the impugned judgment, prayer for interim relief and office
report)

SLP(C) NO. 35920 of 2011

[BHEEM REDDY YELLA REDDY V. STATE OF A.P. & ORS.]

(With office report)

Date: 16/01/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

IN SLP 23415

SLP(C) 23415/2011

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

2

IN SLP 24139, 23769,
24069

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

IN SLP 35920

Mr. Sushant Kumar, Adv.

Mr.P. Subash, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
IN SLP 23415
For RR 5 & 12

Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sarojanand Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

For Rrs 3 & 4

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For RR 10

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For RR 1

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.

For Rrs 2,7,8 & 11

Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

For Rrs in
SLP 24139 & 23769

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Srinivas, Adv.
Mr. G. Pramod Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) 23415/2011

3

Perused the letter circulated by the learned
counsel for respondent-State seeking an
adjournment in order to enable him to file
counter.

In view of the above, the matters stand
adjourned for four weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[OM PARKASH]
COURT MASTER